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               ROV Dive Planning Form

Please use this as a template for documenting your recommendations for high-priority dive targets. Be sure to include a rationale for the dive as well as specific protocols (if applicable), and any known previous work or potential hazards at the site. Please include only generalized location information for any marine archaeology sites. 
The form also includes fields for mapping targets and CTD cast locations as well.
Site Name: Bank 9 South
Approximate Location: 26.819719 / -175.605385
Dive Date (local): 2015/08/09
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Fig 1: Bathymetry data for the dive site.  Dive start and end points are shown as green and red dots, respectively.




Brief Explanation of Exploration Objectives and Rational for the Desired Dive Track:
This dive is located on a cone or pinnacle on the south side of Bank 9 that we believe is a Cretaceous guyot or flat topped seamount. Previous high-resolution mapping data of Bank 9 suggests that it is a composite feature that includes both the flattop seamount as well as a younger seamount of Hawaiian origin to the north. The objectives of the dive are to explore for high density communities of deep-sea coral and sponge communities along the southern slope of the cone, as well as gain insights into how this peculiar feature might have formed geologically. The target start point of the dive will be on the southeastern side of the cone at a depth of 1529m. The ROV will the survey up the steep slope until reaching a flatter terrain at 1329m. Then, the ROV will head north moving up the steep slope of the cone to a final target depth of approximately 1125m, documenting in particular the abundance of corals and sponges.
Has previous work been conducted here? Are there potential hazards in the area?    			                                No previous submersible or ROV dives have been conducted in this area and therefore the terrain covered during this dive has never been explored. No potential hazards are expected at this site.	                                     
ROV Track Waypoints Table:
	WAYPOINTS TO EXPLORE


	WAYPOINT NAME/SEQUENCE
	LATITUDE
	LONGITUDE
	APPROX DEPTH

	Launch
	26.81972
	-175.60539
	-1529

	WP1
	26.82383
	-175.60751
	-1329

	Recovery
	26.82980
	-175.60718
	-1125
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